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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE corner Wilhelm and Longview

Avenues

14" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7" Councilmanic District :

(7601 Wilhelm Avenue) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Robert P. and Kimberly A. LeBrun
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-247-A

% % %k ok *k * ok ok ok Kk k ok *k *k ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Robert P. and Kimberly A. LeBrun.
The variance request is for property located at 7601 Wilhelm Avenue. The variance request 1s
from Section 1B02.3.B (Section III C4 - 1953 zoning regulations) of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition to have a rear yard setback of 12
feet and a rear yard setback average of 20 feet in lieu of the required 15 and 20 feet, respectively.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1. The Petitioners state they wish to construct an addition to accommodate aging parents
with arthritic problems. The mother-in-law is recovering from three major knee operations

within the last six months. Being on one floor with a handicapped bathroom will enhance their

quality of life. The proposed addition measures 14 feet x 32.7 feet in size.

~ Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
~ case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Q Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon

.appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
vartances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require pubiic notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Preliminary Inquiry

Upon review of this Petition, it was noted that the Petition requested a variance from the
R-A requirements of 12 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet rear yard setback and 20 feet average
in lieu of the required 20 feet rear yard setback. If the latter were true there would be no need for
the second variance. The Plat to Accompany seemed to indicate the average setback was
actually 17 feet. A letter to this effect was sent to the Petitioner on December 29, 2006. In
response the Petitioners’ presented exhibit 2, a modified Plat to Accompany in which they
indicated that the rear setbacks for the corners of the addition were 10 feet and 19 feet which
indicate an average of 14.5 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet.
Amended Petition

Based on the revised Plat to Accompany, the Petition should be modified to request a rear

setback of 10 feet in lieu of 15 feet and average rear setback of 14.5 feet in lieu of the required

20 feet.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on December 10, 2006 and there being no request for a public

g"\‘\ﬁeming, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submutted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
SN

County, this | ¥ day of January 2007, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B (Section III C4

- 1953 zoning regulations) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
proposed addition to have a rear yard setback of 10 feet and a rear yard setback average of 14.5

feet in lieu of the required 15 and 20 feet, respectively be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to

the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

| If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition; and
1
#

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

1S Se@on Nt
B i\ JOMN V. MURPHY
s

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I

Zoning Commissioner

January 18, 2007

ROBERT P. AND KIMBERLY A. LEBRUN
7601 WILHELM AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-247-A 3
Property: 7601 Wilhelm Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. LeBrun:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
3 1 L . John V. Murphy
- Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T :
L 5 | JVM:pz
B % Enclosure
(N
A7
o S \
3} C - |
b ! ounty Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

= www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. ~ WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

December 29, 2006

r L]

w

ROBERT P. AND KIMBERLY A. LEBRUN
2601 WILHELM AVENUE -
BALTIMORE MD 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-247-A
Property: 7601 Wilhelm Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. LeBrun:

Your request for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review. 1 see from
your petition that you are requesting a variance from the R-A requirements to build your addition.
You ask for a variance to allow a rear yard setback of 12 in lieu of the required 15 feet. However,
you also ask for a variance to allow a rear yard average setback of 20 feet in lieu of the 20 feet
‘average required. This last request causes some concern. If you have 20 feet you meet the
requirements and do not need a variance. However, 1 see in the Plat to Accompany the rear
corners of the addition will be 12 feet and 22 feet. This seems to imply an average of 17 feet.

If this were so you would need'a variance.

Please let me know in writing your thoughts on this matter. I will hold my decision in this
case until I receive your response.

Very truly yours,

| )QM( \VP WM

John V. Murphy .
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline info
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Petition for Administrative Variance

- to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 79{2] IN ILI:»\JEA,M hue

which is presently zoned bR 5.0 ( Vq_;_ffca{ A _

I Ka:.o(mﬁq/ ;
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IRO2.%3 5 (Sedltén TLCcYy -~1953

Zcmll:aj *“Ej‘-’-) - fu ‘ow»;;f' & ,ﬂra 0590{ ﬁrjbf; {];&w‘-_fo hnve, a vear )/qw{ Stﬂ(baaé cﬂt
|2 doe and o rear )rwaf wﬂoacL' avevage of 20 ﬁm’lt wn lied op lhe m:rmv‘w/

15 and 20 re,/mﬁ;mfﬁ

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 1
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which N
is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print - ' | %@%nr%iﬁbv’\)

Signature Sliznature

_ e B - LEBuyd
Address | Telephone No, Name - Type pr Print
City State Zip Code Signature |

Attorney For Petitioner: 100 | (N/\ LWELM AVE  410-606-3A]
Address Telephone No.
baurivwoes Mo Hes |

Name - Type or Print , City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name -

Address ' | Telephone No. Address Teiephone No.

City | State Zip Code City State Zip Code

-_5« Publﬂ:_l-learing hﬁv_ing been formally dem:'nded and/or found to be required, it is nrd=ered by the Zoning Cnmmissiun;‘m‘ Ba!timnr: County,

this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

P r ] - o=
f‘.,"

F o |

Zoning Commissioner 6f‘Ba_Itimure.Cm{qty'

CASENO. (O7-2 Yy /- A o Reviewed By@? Date

3::”’#' F F-.‘..’Iﬂu'—'i - .—-‘J a wrh

N ' ' (27
REV 10/25/01 Yo ___l’f_\_céf_%_&———‘ Estimated Posting Date
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at (O} WNWHELM AVE. -

Address

Ta L moet Mo 212%

City State Zip Code

S S

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We Aee Eewvest l'M(’7 At ADM(N (QTRATIVE NAR IANCE .TO Ouve PpopazTY
To Accom opate M\/ - Laws. Borw Ape SEwr OiTvzens CoPl;am)

Witk Mauy ARTHRITIC. [POBLEMS. M\/ Momee ~In- Law s E&Duapl’ﬂ%
Trom THeeE Mavor Knee OPERaTions ot [RE LAST Stx Monmis.

'B‘Emﬁ DN ONE Floop U\HTH A HAMDIc;Q«PP% PatRoos A M\/ \Nﬁ:g
/ﬂNp I Asie TO HEuP TreMM Novus ENUpCE TueE &um,iw\( O

LiTe é{PEATL\I- Thane \Jou tor \IDUQ- CoN SIDER&TLON -
% Ldrggs?;é and

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Jos P WP

signature

 Poseet T- LeBevn (7 A LeBlun
Name - Type or Print Name - Type op/Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

' \HEREBY CERTIFY. this /3 dayof NOVEMBEL APl . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Rosert P LeBrud 4nd K ymBerry A LEBRuN

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notgie Seal

officie S et
\aryent P\“mte of Mt @62 W
. Notary Pyplic

ub\’\ :_S‘r’?m'\\'eﬁ
WY 00%'0‘\ |'-"-’-(}"\(3 My Commission Expires S5-/- c;} 010

o

REV 10/25/01
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Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7601 Wilhelm Ave. |

Beginning at a point on the SE side of Wilhelm Ave. which is 50’ wide at the

NE comer of Longview Ave. which is 50’ wide. Being Lot # 1 in the subdivision

of Rose Terrace as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 20, Folio # 158,

containing 5141 sq/ft 0.12 Ac. Also known as 7601 Wilhelm Ave. and located

in the 14" Election District, 7™ Councilmanic District.

Vdow #2497
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? Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
" ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394) T T B
@ < ‘ - urﬂ-r—ml':....;..;,._;ﬁ_h_
Ladies and Gentlemen: . ‘ |
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuonsly on the property located at: o s
s . 7 . é(.) ford | & - | _ _
The sign(s) were posted on (L~ [ 0 04.-: _
(Mﬂnthj Bayp YW) ' o
—— Sincerely, | |
i .
i, : @A 42: / 3~k
S ) - S@m of Sign Poster) :
?@_@J&MQ / x
nnmmlsmmf | SSG Robert Black
: e T PrimtName) ——— — ——— -
| 1508 Lestie Road | F
I E e
: ; {Addm) |
}% | Dundam,Maryhnd zmz
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
E (Telephone Number)

-t

o q
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: Q7-297 "_’q

L EDROM
Date of Hearing/Closing; /2 2506




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA./]ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL’MENT MANAGEMENT
" ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-{ 7 /-/ 7 Address 76 Oj Mh/be/m éj_w

-A
Contact Person: f Zggwf}/ { Zigv’rff // Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Please

Planner Prnt Your Name

Filing Date: !(/30 06 ‘ Posting Date: Q/%’@ Closing Date:* (Z2/25,/0¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. |

‘—p—

1.0 POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain.there through the ciosing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline tor an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not'complete on the closing date. - -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing:: You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to. a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

poste;:lf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Doltted Line)

A A e e e —— - - [ P - L L —— — i ——

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only |

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07- 7Y 7 | -A Address 76 C_? { k%/é_g /m %V@
Petilioner's Name . BV{A’M , Telephone _Y%/0 B4L 359
{ O

Posting Date: /Z Lo/ Qé Closing Date: 12/ 25/ 06
o CLCJ*

Wording for Sign: _To Permit g /g_ﬁquoieo( addition o have o vear yavd. seth

ﬁ}\ (2 ﬁu{‘ ané a_vedr wo{ Se]égcé gggyﬁgﬂ a)l‘\ 20 \b.{&‘(‘ {1 “g‘g ;af\
{'hg., Ve??uj_red [9 ond ’2(3 E&jﬁaﬂ{;]‘:g;{giy

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

- Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Néwsgager Advertising:

ltem Number or-Case Number: (O / - Z Y7 - /3(
Petitioner: Bbraﬁ!l‘l’ ? Lﬁ P}F-ur\l

Address or Location: TJGe| - WNiturpan Age

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO;

Name: 1203[—:91* P* {/E%Pul\‘

Address: 760\ I d€Lm De
_Bauimoee My - 210%7

Telephone Number: 410« Bl - 356

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Executive ‘ Department of Permits and
Development Management

December 27, 2006

Robert P. LeBrun
Kimberly A. LeBrun

7601 Wilhelm Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. LeBrun:

RE: Case Number: 07-247-A, 7601 Wilhelm Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 30, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or probiems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case fiie.

' - i Sy e o

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

b, Gl Rl O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov .
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Fire Department Baltimore County

- il o Y T R P "~

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 7,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue |

Towson, Maryland 21204 i

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: December 4, 2006
Item Number({s): 240 through 251 | ;;}Afl

Purgsuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

|
;
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Visit the County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 11, 2006
| Department of Permits & Development
Management
Ll -
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee IMeeting
For December 11, 2000

Nos. 07-240, 242, 244, 245, 246,
24'), 249 and 251

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tems
and we have no comments. '

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-12112006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT:

DATE: January 3, 2006

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-247- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ‘; ;ji g Qfé M

Division Chief: W ﬂ@/

CM/LL

WADEVREVAZAC\7-247 doc




Roberi L., Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, LE. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator

State Highiiei

Adminisiration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: IZ/&; /2@@ 6

- Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7-247-A
Permits and Development Management 7661 Wh WHELM Nmuﬁ
County Office Building, Room 109 Le B Peopeety
Towson, Maryland 21204 Vara ANCE ~ Vegm e A?mpmgb

Rbﬁtft ONTe Ravie AR Az
ARD DSETBALR.

Dear Ms., Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and 1s not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Commuittee approval of Item No.7~Z747-A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Batley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Steven D. Foster Ch;ef

Englneermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




JOHN V. MURPHY (DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER)

®

401 BOSLEY AVE, SUITE 405 NN
TOWSON, MD 21204 aeLeiVE D
Re: Petition for Administrative Variance JAN 177 2007

Case No. 07-247-A
Property: 7601 Wilhelm Ave.

LONING COMMISSIONER

Dear Mr. Murphy,
Thank you for your time in considering our petition for an Administrative Variance. It
is my understanding that we need an average setback of 20 feet with a minimum of 15

feet on one side. We are asking for an average 14.5 feet with a minimum of 15 feet on
one side.

Also, please note two measurement changes we made on our drawing. We subtracted
these measurements from the wrong number.

I apologize for the confusion and appreciate your help with our petition.
Very truly yours,

f
;.*}liili ‘u’{ltld’ -

Robert P. LeBrun
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Location Drawing
Seale: 7" = 20

Thiz plal & aof benefil {0 a conswumer only wmnsgfar as il 18
required by @ lender or a fifle insurance company or ils agent
in conneclion wilk conlemplated fransfer, financing or refinancing.
This plat s not o be relied upon jfor the esladlishmen! or location
of jences, garages, tutldings, dwellings or other exisling or
Suture tmprovemenls nor does this plat purport! to reflect
selbacks or other dislances with any specific level of accuracy. 7his
plal does notl provide for the accurate ideniyficalion of
property boundary hines, but such identification may not be required
Jjor the transfer of litle or securing Jinancing or refinancing.
The approzimaete location of lhe dwelling is shown in relation
Io the apparent properly (nes jor the property known as

7607 Wilhelm Avenue
Haltimore County, Maryland
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Ruxton Design Corporation
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PIPE SET

4.2\

PIFE SET

This 1s to certify that I have-
surveyed Lot No. 1 as shown on
Plat of Rose Terrace, recorded
among the Land Records of Balti-
more County -in Plat Book G.L.B.
No. 20, folio 158, the improve-
ments thereon being known as No.
7601 Wilbhelm Avenue, and have
located the improvements thereon

and set the boundaries thereof as
shown.
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| DAVID W. POHMER
t - | SURVEYOR & CIVIL ENGINEER
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